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TRAFIEK 2020
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - DECEMBER 2020
					   
01.	 CS-GLI	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 EGTE - LIRZ	 (2)
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDK - EDDH	 (4)
	 D-ISJP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings Dortmund	 LSGG - EGLF	
	 G-IENN	 Cirrus SR.20	 Renneta Ltd	 EHSE-LFRG-EHSE	 (2)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGTD - EGTD	
	 LX-GCA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Serlux	 ELLX - LFMV	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHBK - LSZH	 (3)
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - ELLX	 (2)
02.	 HB-VPE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Execujet Europe	 LFSB - LFSB	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS - LSGS	 (3)
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-BBJ	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LFMD	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 ELLX - LFMD	 (3)
03.	 CS-LTH	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ - EDDB	 (4)
	 D-ICAO	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Lothringen Aero Service	 EDMA - EDMA	
	 D-ITTT	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESGG - LKPD	 (4)
	 OO-PMV	 Robinson R.44	 Take bvba	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-BBJ	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMD - LOWI	 (7)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDL - EHEH	 (9)
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD - LFMD	 (4)
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
04.	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDDE - EBBR	 (5)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG - EHRD	
	 RN-05	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBL	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
05.	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LIMZ - EGPC	 (6)
	 N412MD	 Pilatus PC-12	 R.Wood	 EBZW - EGTF	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSZB - EBKT	 (9)
	 OO-ATY	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	 (10)
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR - 	
	 OO-WAN	 Grumman AA.5	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-RCM	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 E.v/d Meer	 EHBD - EHBD	
06.	 F-HAJD	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Luxmarine SA	 EBBR - LFPB	 (15)
	 N280GT	 Gulfstream G280	 Gulfstream Aerospace Corp	 KBGR - LFLP	 (8)
	 N940PS	 Socata TBM-940	 Flying Smart	 EGKB - EGLF	 (7)
	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LKMH - LKMH	 (7)
	 OO-GWB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Brussels Aviation School	 local flight	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
07.	 OO-JEB	 Embraer EMB.190-100STD	 Jetairfly	 EDDS - EGSS	 (9)
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG - EHBK	
	 9H-LEO	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 PHS Aviation	 LEVX - ELLX	
	 RN-05	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
08.	 D-CPRS	 Beech B300	 Starwings	 EDLN - EGJB	
	 D-ESTS	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 W.Rongé & R.Caluwe	 EBZR - EBZR	 (13)
	 LN-LFS	 Diamond DA.42	 CAE Training & Services Brussels	 local flight	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N280GT	 Gulfstream G280	 Gulfstream Aerospace Corp	 LFLP - EINN	  
	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LKPR - LKPR	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG - EHRD	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
09.	 OE-FAN	 Cessna 441 Conquest II	 Bach Flugbetriebs	 LRSB - LOWW	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI - LZIB	
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	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGL - LSZH	
10.	 CS-DXV	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMN - EGLF	
	 D-AWBF	 CL.650 Challenger	 Air Independence	 LFPB - LFPB	  
	 D-IAHT	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A	 Flight Point	 LRSB - EDGE	
	 HA-JEX	 Ce 650 Citation VI	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LHBP - LSGS	  
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBOS - EBZW	
	 OE-FAN	 Cessna 441 Conquest II	 Bach Flugbetriebs	 LRSB - LOWW	
	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LKMH - LKPR	 (11)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LZIB - EBCI	
	 OO-WAN	 Grumman AA.5	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EHRD	
11.	 OE-FNP	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN - LFMN	
	 OO-JEB	 Embraer EMB.190-100STD	 Jetairfly	 EGSS - EBBR	
	 PH-FVR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Flying View	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH - LSZH	 (14)
12.	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
13.	 D-IAHT	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A	 Flight Point	 LRSB - EDGE	
	 D-IGVA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Luxaviation Germany	 EDDB - LFPB	 (14)
	 F-HIVA	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Valljet	 LIRA - LSGG	  
	 G-FDPS	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBGG - 	
	 G-OXFD	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy	 EGTK - 	
	 OK-SLX	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Silesia Air	 LKPR - LKMH	 (15)
	 PH-MDL	 Cessna F.172N	 Lion Air	 EHRD - LFAT	  
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH - EGNT	 (14)
14.	 D-IAHT	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A	 Flight Point	 LRSB - EDLP	 (15)
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHBK - EHGG	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGNT - EHEH	 (16)
	 CH-09	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - EBMB	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
15.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBKT - EDKB	 (18)
	 G-CMBC	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Xclusive Jet Charter	 EGBB - EGBB	 (16)
	 G-EUNB	 Airbus A.318-112	 Titan Airways	 EGSS - EGSS	 (18)
	 G-SONE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD - EGGD	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - LFMD	 (18)
	 H-35	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
16.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 local flights	
	 D-IAHT	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A	 Flight Point	 LRSB - LRSB	 (17)
	 F-GBLZ	 Cessna TU.206G Stationair 6	 Arendair Ltd	 EHMZ - 	
	 G-ETET	 PA-46-600TP Meridian	 Heli Air Ltd	 EGKB - EGKB	  
	 M-ISTY	 Gulfstream G280	 Hampshire Aviation	 EGLF - EGLF	
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN - LFMN	
17.	 D-IAHT	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A	 Flight Point	 LRSB - EDGE	
	 G-IRTY	 Spitfire LF.IXc	 Boultbee Flight Academy Ltd	 EGHR - EKBI	 (18)
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGG - LEMG	 (18)
	 N586PU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrus SR20 2047 Inc Trustee	 EHGG - EHGG	  
	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LKPR - LKMH	 (19)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LEVC-LEAL	 (18)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM - EHRD	 (18)
	 OO-EAN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Echo Alpha November nv	 EBKW - EBKW	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LEAL	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
18.	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - EGHI	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBFN	
19.	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EDDF-LSZS	 (20)
	 OO-PAR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EBKT - LFTH	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFLJ	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD - EHEH	 (21)
20.	 N288DW	 Beech B200GT	 Textron Aviation	 EDDS - EIDW	 (21)
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	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LKPR-LFMD-LKPR	 (22)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSZS - EDDK	 (21)
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEAL - LFPB	
	 PH-BBJ	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHAM - LSGS	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Nextgen Aviation Ltd	 EGHH - EHRD	
21.	 D-CSCA	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDDG - LSGS	
	 N288DW	 Beech B200GT	 Textron Aviation	 EIDW - EDDS	  
22.	 D-IAAB	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMN - EBBR	 (23)
	 LX-JFY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFMN - LFMN	 (24)
	 LX-KAY	 Beech B200GT	 Luxaviation	 ELLX - ELLX	 (23)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGLF - ESMS	 (24)
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBLG	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ - ESMS	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
23.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LEBL - LGAV	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFEV - EHLE	 (27)
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFQB - EVRA	 (24)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGTK - LFML	 (27)
24.	 CS-CHJ	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFMN - ESSA	  
	 LX-JFV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGS - EGTD	
	 LX-VGF	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg (delivery)	 LFEV - based	
26.	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS - LSGS	 (28)
	 OE-FDT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGKB - LFMP	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 ESMS - LSZS	 (27)
	 9H-LEO	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 PHS Aviation	 LEVX - LEVX	 (3)
	 9H-SAL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGPE - EGKB	 (28)
27.	 D-CSCA	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Silver Cloud Air	 LSGS - LFKF	 (28)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 ELLX - EGKB	 (28)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFML - LJLJ	 (31)
29.	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFLB	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFLB	
30.	 9H-ALL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Luxwing	 LIML - LEMD	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - 	
31.	 OO-DBM	 PT-13D Stearman	 M. de Brie	 EBBT - 	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHLE - 	
					   
First visits				  
01.	 CS-GLI	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets		
06.	 N280GT	 Gulfstream G280	 Gulfstream Aerospace Corp		
	 N940PS	 Socata TBM-940	 Flying Smart		
10.	 D-AWBF	 CL.650 Challenger	 Air Independence		
	 HA-JEX	 Ce 650 Citation VI	 Jet-Stream Llc		
13.	 F-HIVA	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Valljet		
	 PH-MDL	 Cessna F.172N	 Lion Air		
15.	 G-EUNB	 Airbus A.318-112	 Titan Airways		
16.	 G-ETET	 PA-46-600TP Meridian	 Heli Air Ltd		
17.	 G-IRTY	 Spitfire LF.IXc	 Boultbee Flight Academy Ltd	 	
	 N586PU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrus SR20 2047 Inc Trustee		
20.	 N288DW	 Beech B200GT	 Textron Aviation		
22.	 LX-KAY	 Beech B200GT	 Luxaviation		
24.	 CS-CHJ	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets		
	 LX-VGF	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg (delivery)		
26.	 9H-SAL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Hyperion Aviation		


